
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1552
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2001
. ENTRY OF MULTINATIONAL COMPANY IN FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU;KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to prevent the entry of multi-National Companies and big industrial houses in the field of food processing industries based on agricultural produces; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES ( SHRI TH. CHAOBA SINGH )

(a) & (b): No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.
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